
2024 Carleton College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-21   Conf: 6-16   Home: 6-10   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (237), Opp (253)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Colburn (2), Schaffer (1), Wills (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Paez (7), Wills (7), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (110-123), Wills (32-33),
Block (30-32), Paez (20-25), Trentman (19-24), Lyon (5-5), Madsen (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Smith, Megan .418 36-36 122 36 51 8 5 0 20 69 .566 15 0 5 0 .475 2 0 20-25 44 5 1 .980
22 Schaffer, Bryanna .409 36-36 115 24 47 11 2 1 31 65 .565 5 0 6 0 .419 4 2 5-5 49 106 5 .969
17 Colburn, Grace .372 36-36 113 10 42 2 0 1 24 47 .416 10 0 14 0 .416 2 0 3-3 272 7 3 .989
2 Moses, Helen .355 32-29 76 17 27 3 0 0 8 30 .395 3 1 9 0 .383 1 8 5-6 28 0 2 .933
20 Wiggins, Adriana .345 36-36 110 24 38 3 1 0 13 43 .391 15 1 10 0 .425 1 1 10-10 33 1 3 .919
10 Song, Esme .302 35-31 63 19 19 2 0 0 12 21 .333 11 1 7 0 .413 0 5 2-2 50 59 12 .901
4 Paez, Natasha .280 28-18 50 11 14 3 0 2 5 23 .460 3 1 12 0 .327 1 2 1-1 80 11 3 .968
9 Wills, Reagan .275 32-31 102 9 28 5 0 0 16 33 .324 3 0 7 0 .290 2 1 0-0 73 10 2 .976
25 Maquar, Alissa .304 20-13 46 3 14 2 0 0 13 16 .348 1 0 8 1 .313 1 0 1-1 5 8 0 1.000
24 Collins, Ella .271 23-17 48 5 13 0 0 0 2 13 .271 6 1 3 0 .364 0 0 0-0 17 14 2 .939
27 Arnold, Paige .250 6-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Block, Rachel .241 26-18 29 3 7 1 0 0 7 8 .276 2 0 6 0 .290 0 0 0-0 6 37 3 .935
12 Peters, Livi .188 22-21 64 7 12 3 0 0 5 15 .234 3 1 10 0 .232 1 1 1-2 19 34 12 .815
11 Chen, Amy .171 30-16 41 11 7 2 0 0 4 9 .220 7 0 8 0 .292 0 2 4-4 14 0 0 1.000
7 Trentman, Sydney .000 22-14 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 5 21 1 .963
5 Madsen, Becca .000 14-2 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
14 Lyon, Genevieve .000 13-4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
Totals .323 36-36 992 184 320 45 8 4 162 393 .396 88 6 109 1 .376 15 22 53-60 696 315 49 .954
Opponents .290 36-36 974 192 282 53 4 12 158 379 .389 114 27 138 3 .378 5 22 55-62 697 314 59 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Collins, Ella 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
6 Block, Rachel 3.39 8-9 22 17 12 2-1 1 115.2 127 85 56 47 55 16 2 4 .268 12 21 0 2 14
7 Trentman, Sydney 4.63 6-11 21 14 9 3-0 1 98.1 118 83 65 60 79 29 2 5 .290 21 3 0 3 7
5 Madsen, Becca 5.25 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 3 3 3 1 1 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
14 Lyon, Genevieve 8.50 0-1 8 4 0 0-0 0 14.0 31 21 17 4 3 7 0 2 .413 1 3 0 0 1
Totals 4.25 15-21 54 36 21 6 2 232.0 282 192 141 114 138 53 4 12 .290 34 27 0 5 22
Opponents 3.83 21-15 59 36 16 5 1 232.1 320 184 127 88 109 45 8 4 .323 28 6 0 15 22



2024 Carleton College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Chen, Amy 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Maquar, Alissa 13 5 8 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Lyon, Genevieve 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
5 Madsen, Becca 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
17 Colburn, Grace 282 272 7 3 .989 5 0 0 — 0 0
1 Smith, Megan 50 44 5 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Wills, Reagan 85 73 10 2 .976 0 32 1 .970 7 0
22 Schaffer, Bryanna 160 49 106 5 .969 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Paez, Natasha 94 80 11 3 .968 0 20 5 .800 7 0
7 Trentman, Sydney 27 5 21 1 .963 0 19 5 .792 0 0
24 Collins, Ella 33 17 14 2 .939 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Block, Rachel 46 6 37 3 .935 0 30 2 .938 0 0
2 Moses, Helen 30 28 0 2 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Wiggins, Adriana 37 33 1 3 .919 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Song, Esme 121 50 59 12 .901 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Peters, Livi 65 19 34 12 .815 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Gooch, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Arnold, Paige 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1060 696 315 49 .954 13 110 13 .894 14 0
Opponents 1070 697 314 59 .945 16 104 11 .904 7 0


